Date: 2016/11/7
Customer:
Customer P/N:
Description: SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR
Part No.: HSEC1309L SERIES
File No.:
Revision:
如蒙承认，请予签回，谢谢！

6.9
2.5
2.7
HSEC1309L103M
  YYWW
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SHENZHEN HIGHSTARTECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Date: 2016/11/7
Customer File No.
Description SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR Part No. HSEC1309L SERIES
Customer P/N Revision
2. SCHEMATIC 3. WINDING
Start Finish
HSEC1309L103M 0.3*1.8mm 15Ts
HSEC1309L153M 0.3*1.8mm 15Ts
HSEC1309L223M 0.25*1.8mm 17Ts
HSEC1309L333M 0.25*1.8mm 17Ts
HSEC1309L473M 0.25*1.8mm 17Ts
Note:

1
N1
marking(black)
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
SHENZHEN HIGHSTARTECH ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Date: 2016/9/17
Customer File No.
Description SHIELDED POWER INDUCTOR Part No. HSEC1309L SERIES
Customer P/N Revision
4. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION( 25℃)
PART NUMBER L(uH)
+/-20%
DCR(mohm)
max Isat(A) 20% drop SRF (MHz)
HSEC1309L103M 10 15 12.0 26.9 6.4 9.2
HSEC1309L153M 15 15 8.04 24.3 6.4 9.2
HSEC1309L223M 22 23.1 6.8 20.3 5.7 7.7
HSEC1309L333M 33 23.1 4.4 15.7 5.7 7.7
HSEC1309L473M 47 23.1 3 13.2 5.7 7.7
Irms(A)
20℃ rise  40℃℃ rise
HSEC1309L473M 47 23.1 3 13.2 5.7 7.7
5. MATERIAL LIST: